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Royal Gendarmerie
Canadian royale
Mounted du

Police Canada

May 30, 2003

Mr. Dennis R. Young
* ¢/o Garry Breitkreuz, MP

sigm

Jun 3 2003

VOUSE OF COMMONS

Room 452D - Centre Block
House of Commons
Ottawa, Ontario

K1A 0A6

Dear Mr. Young:
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Security Classification / Designation
Classification / Désignation sécuritaire

Your file Votre référence

Our file
03ATIP-18117

Notre référence

This is in response to your request under the Access to Information Act received on May 5, 2003,
seeking access to report showing the number of active volunteer verifiers in each province and territory.

Based on the information provided, a search for records was conducted in Ottawa, Ontario. Enclosed
is a copy of all the information to which you are entitled.

Total Number Of Active Public Verifiers

As.Of May 5, 2003

Provinee |
Newfoundland

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

‘British Columbia

Yukon ‘
Nunavut / Northwest Territories
Total

.. Number

336
92
87
342
700
463
182
216
226
387
3
22
3056




