

Gendarmerie Royal Canadian royale Mounted du Police

Canada

May 30, 2003

Mr. Dennis R. Young · c/o Garry Breitkreuz, MP Room 452D - Centre Block House of Commons Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A6

HECEIVED - REÇU 2003 HOUSE OF COMMONS Chambre des communes

ENTIFRED Security Classification / Designation Classification / Désignation sécuritaire

> Your file Votre référence

> Our file Notre référence

03ATIP-18117

Dear Mr. Young:

This is in response to your request under the Access to Information Act received on May 5, 2003, seeking access to report showing the number of active volunteer verifiers in each province and territory.

Based on the information provided, a search for records was conducted in Ottawa, Ontario. Enclosed is a copy of all the information to which you are entitled.

Total Number Of Active Public Verifiers As-Of May 5, 2003

Province	Number
Newfoundland	336
Nova Scotia	92
Prince Edward Island	87
New Brunswick	342
Quebec	700
Ontario	463
Manitoba	182
Saskatchewan	216
Alberta	226
British Columbia	387
Yukon	3
Nunavut / Northwest Territories	22
Total	3056